
 

MEMORANDUM  
 

 
 
 
 
DATE:  January 29, 2025 
 
TO:  ****ORIGINAL**** 
       City Clerk 
                            
FROM:  India Barr Procurement Contracting Officer I  

Procurement Management Department 
 
SUBJECT: Record Retention  
                          Amendment #1 
 
  CONTRACT:  #20240157 
  CONTRACT TITLE:  Fulltime Armed Security Guard for Mid Florida Event Center 
   
 

CONTRACTOR NAME: All Florida Security   
  ADDRESS:  6971 Hancock Dr. 
  CITY & STATE:              Port St. Lucie , Florida 34952 
 
 
 

COUNCIL APPROVED: January 27, 2025 
 
 Amendment Terms : adding an additional $55,000.00 to the original contract.   

 
 
 
 
 
 







January 29, 2025



MEMORANDUM 

DATE: February 19, 2025 

TO: ****ORIGINAL**** 
     City Clerk 

FROM: India Barr Procurement Contracting Officer I 
Procurement Management Department 

SUBJECT: Record Retention 
 Amendment #2 

CONTRACT: 
CONTRACT TITLE: 

#20240157 
Fulltime Armed Security Guard for Mid Florida Event Center 

CONTRACTOR NAME: All Florida Security 
ADDRESS: 6971 Hancock Dr. 
CITY & STATE:  Port St. Lucie , Florida 34952 

COUNCIL APPROVED: N/A 

Amendment Terms : Hourly  rate for Armed Fulltime Security Guard  is being revised from $40.00 
per hour to $28.00 per hour. 
The $40.00 rate was a type error and Vendor acknowledged that.   



WHEREAS, the Contract, including any previous amendments, is in effect through the Current 
Contract Expiration Date, as defined above; and 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. Hourly Rate Change:

Justification: Amendment# 1 was reviewed and edited incorrectly changing rate per hour from
$28.00 per hour to $40.00 per hour.

Contractor will furnish licensed, trained, vetted, and insured security officers, consistent with the 
requirements in the Contract, and a detailed tracking and report system for the following fees:

2. Additional Security Hours, Armed Security Officer:
Monday- Friday 5:00pm-1 0:00pm.
Sunday 9:00am-6:00pm.

Current Rate on Amendment #1 - $40 per hour per Officer
Correct Rate : $28.00 per hour per Officer

Included in price: Security Manager, Supervisor, Quality Control Officer, Dispatch and 
Administration, Client Portal and Emailed Reports, and GPS Locating & Real-Time Reporting.

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment #2 shall be binding upon and inure to the 
benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment #2, the Contract, 
including any written amendments thereto, shall be and remain in full force and effect in 
accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding and enforceable 
obligations to the parties. This Amendment #2 and the Contract, including any written 
amendments thereto, collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

Balance of page left intentionally blank 

Page 2 of 3 Amendment #2 





February 19, 2025









August 27, 2025




